EMC Technology 8851 SW Old Kansas Ave. Stuart FL 34997  (772) 286-9300  (800) 544-5594  www.emct.com A Smiths Group company
35
TerminationsIntroduction
Table of Contents
Features
• Nominal Impedance 50 or 100 Ohms
• Power Rating 5 to 250 Watts
• Frequency Range from DC to 26.5 GHz

solderable terminal area.  This eliminates the need for bolt
down heat sinks and tabs, reducing assembly costs.
Ordering Information
SMT 20 10 ALN S
MOUNTING
SMT = Surface Mount
PERFORMANCE
(blank) = Standard
T = Telecom Tuned
LENGTH
12 = 0.12"
20 = 0.20"
25 = 0.245"
37 = 0.37"
WIDTH
06 = 0.06"
10 = 0.10"
25 = 0.245"
37 = 0.37"
SUBSTRATE MATERIAL
(blank) = BeO (Beryllium Oxide)
ALN = AlN (Aluminum Nitride)
Note: Not every combination of size is available.
See selection table on page 37.
Other ohms values available upon request. Please contact factory.
PRETINNING
(blank) = Standard
S = Pretinning
F = Lead Free
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Power Substrate Freq. Max. Dimensions (inches) Part
(W) Avg. Type (GHz) VSWR L W T TW A B Number
10 AlN 2.0 1.25 0.120 0.060 0.026 0.054 0.025 0.025 SMT1206ALN
15 BeO 2.0 1.25 0.120 0.060 0.026 0.054 0.025 0.025 SMT1206
20 AlN 2.7 1.15 0.200 0.100 0.026 0.050 0.020 0.035 SMT2010TALN
20 AlN 2.0 1.25 0.200 0.100 0.041 0.090 0.020 0.035 SMT2010ALN
30 BeO 2.0 1.25 0.200 0.100 0.041 0.090 0.020 0.035 SMT2010
50 AlN 2.7 1.15 0.245 0.245 0.041 0.040 0.030 0.025 SMT2525TALN
60 AlN 2.0 1.25 0.245 0.245 0.041 0.120 0.030 0.025 SMT2525ALN
75 BeO 2.0 1.25 0.245 0.245 0.041 0.120 0.030 0.025 SMT2525
80 AlN 2.7 1.15 0.370 0.245 0.041 0.045 0.045 0.045 SMT3725TALN
80  AlN 2.0 1.25 0.370 0.245 0.041 0.120 0.045 0.045 SMT3725ALN
125 BeO 2.0 1.25 0.370 0.245 0.041 0.120 0.045 0.045 SMT3725
100 AlN 2.7 1.20 0.372 0.372 0.051 0.050 0.040 0.040 SMT3737TALN
100 AlN 2.0 1.35 0.372 0.372 0.051 0.175 0.040 0.040 SMT3737ALN
150 BeO 2.0 1.35 0.372 0.372 0.051 0.175 0.040 0.040 SMT3737
EMC Technology 8851 SW Old Kansas Ave. Stuart FL 34997  (772) 286-9300  (800) 544-5594  www.emct.com A Smiths Group company
37

lot variation means your circuit performs so consistently
that in most cases no tuning is required.
Ordering Information
CT 37 25 ALN S
TYPE
CT = Chip Termination
SUBSTRATE MATERIAL
(blank) = BeO (Beryllium Oxide)
ALN = AlN (Aluminum Nitride)
A = Alumina
LENGTH
04 = 0.04"
05 = 0.05"
10 = 0.10"
12 = 0.12"
20 = 0.20"
23 = 0.23"
25 = 0.25"
35 = 0.35"
37 = 0.37"
WIDTH
02 = 0.02"
05 = 0.05"
06 = 0.06"
10 = 0.10"
18 = 0.18"
25 = 0.25"
35 = 0.35"
37 = 0.37"
Note: Not every combination of size is available.
See selection table on page 39.
Other ohms values available upon request. Please contact factory.
PERFORMANCE
(blank) = Standard
T = Telecom Tuned
PRETINNING
(blank) = Standard
S = Pretinning
F = Lead Free
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor

with BeO (Beryllium Oxide) substrates for applications with
critical reliability requirements.
Ordering Information
SC 0051 M 50 5
TYPE
SC = Standard Chip
RESISTANCE VALUE
50 = 50 Ohms
100 = 100 Ohms
MODEL
See Selection
Table
OPTIONS
M = Wrap-around termination,
full bottom metallization
MS = Wrap-around termination
with pretinning (with Sn62)
TOLERANCE
1 = 1%
5 = 5%
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
EMC Technology 8851 SW Old Kansas Ave. Stuart FL 34997  (772) 286-9300  (800) 544-5594  www.emct.com A Smiths Group company
43
Chips – High Reliability Terminations
Power (W)@ Available Dimensions In. (mm) Part Cross
100°C on Heat Sink Options L W T1 Number* Reference
10 M 0.050 (1.27) 0.050 (1.27) 0.011 (0.28) SC0066M* CT0505
15 M 0.100 (2.54) 0.050 (1.27) 0.011 (0.28) SC0067M* CT1005
20 M 0.200 (5.08) 0.100 (2.54) 0.041 (1.04) SC0065M* CT2010
30 M 0.375 (9.53) 0.125 (3.18) 0.086 (2.18) SC0051M* N/A
30 M 0.247 (6.27) 0.247 (6.27) 0.041 (1.04) SC0054M* CT2525
30 M 0.250 (6.35) 0.250 (6.35) 0.061 (1.55) SC0055M* N/A
75 M 0.375 (9.53) 0.250 (6.35) 0.128 (3.25) SC0057M* N/A
75 M 0.375 (9.53) 0.375 (9.53) 0.051 (1.30) SC0059M* CT3737
100 M 0.350 (8.89) 0.230 (5.84) 0.041 (1.04) SC0056M* N/A
100 M 0.700 (17.78) 0.350 (8.89) 0.251 (6.38) SC0062M* N/A
150 M 0.370 (9.40) 0.245 (6.22) 0.041 (1.04) SC0052M* CT3725
Selection Table
* To complete the part number, see ordering information on page 42.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor